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FORM G-1

. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Co., THE MANUFAGTUREE.S-."}.,IGHT & HEAT COMPANY
T OAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER ‘ S Nt e
Room 1111, Westinghouse Bldg., 800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.
Pittsburgh, Pa o ADPRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

...................................................................

PROPOSED LOCATION

"""""""""""""""""""" T e FEROERE - . hobes
.......................................................................................................... Wotzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 37‘ y‘s/

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN : :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

______ November 13th, 1937 . ..., made byHenryHolnna.n,etal’ to
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY =~ , and recorded on the..... y:ﬂ?.l?..day
ok December, 1957 -, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in 0&G

..................................................

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or traet of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will canse a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.. this day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

‘Tand Pepts wil oremnron OFTi66 MaNtger
800 Union Trust Building

Address STREET
of
Well Operator Pittsburgh

CITY OR TOWN 10/1 3/2023

Pennsylven ia

STATE

*Section 3. ... . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

oHS






Sovember ¢, 1940

|

Permit MET-246 to drill Well Yo, 1=3808 on
lohmen ot al Parm, Mrootor District, Vetsel
County, is ereloseds

Very truly yours,

¢
.

10/13/2023




E MANUFACTURERS LiGcmm

B800 UTvioy TrosT Boiwpine PrrrsBorGH , PEnysyvavia 15219

May 15, 1964

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

In Re: Lease No. 18598 - Well No. 3598
187 Acres - Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia
Gentlemen:
In reply to your letter dated May 11, 1964, we wish to advise that your
records are correct as to the total depth of the above mentioned well.
The depth of 2760', as submitted on our Work Order, was in error.
We are very sorry if we have caused you any inconvenience in this matter.
Your cooperation has been sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

WalterA. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way

Jir

10/13/2023
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Formation ': Color H‘é‘;}t‘“ Top Bottom 3“%7?3 g:gntﬁ Remarks
|
>
3
3
2
3 »
i
1 i
= < : 10/18/2023
Date.. ropruary 17th, ,19..):!'}..

2pprovEDTHE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COsowner

By and uept./ﬁ Title) ffice Maneger
- (e, 72 o ,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

a’.
E: £
7 f
} LA TA

e o

/(5‘)‘# = DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD ‘

Permit No... WET = 245 <p 0il or Gas Well.. %83
; - (Kind)

Company.IThe Mfrse Light & Heat Coe : ]
Address...800_Union Trust Bldge, Pehe,. Pae Clubing . | Driing | wer Packers
Parm Henry Hohman v 307
Location (waters) Size
Well No........L = 39598 Elev.2127" 16 Kind of Packer...... .
District Proctor County.... Wetzel 13 Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..Henry Hohman 10 5)45' o 5)45' 11 Size of

Address. BeDe€, Wo Vao 8% 1151 8" 1451 81 6 5/8 x Lt
Mineral rights are owned by The Mfrs Light & Heat CO. 6 5/8 2067' 9" 2067' 9 Depth-set ... =
800 Union Trust. Bldg. . Address.. Pittsburgh, Pa, 5 3/16 2795 £t
Drilling commenced 12/1 3ﬂ40 3 Park top.cois i
Drilling completed 1/ Blﬂ-‘l 2 Perf, bottom-=. .=
Date shot Pepth-of-shot -~ .. = Liners Used....|..... Pertotopa oS
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf bottom........ 5.
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. - .. Date
Rock Pressure lbs hrs., .
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.507.. FEET... 12 __INCHES
Fresh water feet feet 63l FEET.. 12 _INCHEs. 8L _FEET. 12 INCHES
Salt watex feet teet BL__ FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg’(}tor Top Bottom o?ilwﬁ::r g:m Remarks
Clay, Lime, (Slate, Shale 0 507
Coal : : 507 508
Slate, Lime, Red Rock 508 63l
Coal 63l 635
Lime, Slate) Red Rock 635 8L9
Mapletown Coal 8L9 850
kime, Slate 850 953
Pittsburgh (oal 953 958
Slate & Lim 958 1007
Red Rock 1007 1040
Sand, Slate, Lime & Red Rock 1040 1280
Little d Sand 1280 13290 Water 1378
Slate & Red|Rock 1380 1438
Big Dunkerd|Send 11,38 1482
Slate, Lime|& Send 1,82 1574
1st Salt Sand 157L 1623
Slate, Lime|& Sand 1623 1685
2nd Salt Sand 1685 1735 |Hole full whter at 1715
Slate & Lim 1735 1925
Zrd Salt Sand 1925 1950
Slate 1950 1980
Maxom Send 1980 199l
Slete & Lim 1994 2026
Blue Mundy 2026 2043
Big Lime 20l3 2093
Big Injun 2093 2359
Slate, Lime), Shells 2359 2510
Beres Grit 2510 2570
Slate & Limb 2570 2593
50=Foot Sanfi 259% 2628
Slate 2628 271,
30=Foot S 277;12; 2‘;22
Slate & L
Gordon Seand 2966 2981 |Show of gas 2905.[2@&‘ 13/2023
Slate ' o~ 2981 2983 | Gas at 2967 - 2981
Total depthl - 2983
(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N:N \Y 14-5\ P Well Nosg; g
COMPANYM\ R RS W &\ 2 N\ & o ADDRESS ‘
FARMN €1 N Nah nawn DISTRICTQ\ Xoalsr COUNTY\Q(a ze)
N A}
B
Filling Material Used Qe_\ N \\A e e v
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

/ 2980’4 257’

VD)l Shoes- 2730
Comewiaz3e’ - 4|70
Ge| FéL70- 4ol
Cimeni 2406’ I3¢0°
Gel D3¢p-AY4e

Cewna|giqn  D/ogo (A{

Drillers’ Names €A \\\'d\ YR ‘(\\'\ AN 66_\\ h— \Q\h \A\ C\r qu X)b

Remarks:

j& -G~ é C—Tf\ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
s g}\)—\ M<{’ 3%\)\\&\%’\,\\ \

] 0/1E§/'2562§¢f/



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

a

Spudder OJ

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sigevof e ..
District. County 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_______ Total depth_______ g Pert. tog
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf, bottom..______
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_—__ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

AFEE  warews rrnmin w0 Lnrcamarione G0
- Srancemron w s

"I 0r13/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NMS - P

wane3S T3

COMPANYI\ ©s Wl awdl €09

ADDRESS

FARMM&\_&\QM_‘Q__DISTRICT QY e\

COUNTY \N L\'Z- ‘L\

\

Filling Material Used “R_\) e\qtv..\ An S s

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
e e s —— s R TOTNG
FR—— S i CONNTADEHOMAROMON ~ || mecoversn| sax | Losy
NS 32340~ F/ 46 (400 6% |07l 7"
e rannl Ql‘#of‘ .94 Q %,4‘.{’ /9'51’
Qe a_vio‘*;?eo' || 548
et 1§69 — 1900
o' Wad wol Niglurloed BY 6w
Sas To Seeqads -
‘3'“ MegN A S VewnY [Reum a5y
lo Ostgacws NAQ Quiporsled AY
§S3 TalT4o in \o\\\s wyrih Coa)
Se v edolly @xc Pl \<\¢\V Rey
Drillers’ Names LA Q 3 '-2

Remarks:

(T - Cs

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

s

%M

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder =]
Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 8V
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ % Pert, toh
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
e CHARLESTON. W VA

" 0312023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

’
2993
Total Depth 3 ~RIOC  Aquagel
83’
Cement -2700
Aquagel 2700=2L00
Cement 2L,00-23L0
Aquagel 2340=-2140
Cement « - 2140-2070 s
Aquagel gL 2070=1960 "
Cement 1960=1900
Aquagel 1900-1000

8 5/8" Casing as vent to syrface.

Marker as per ru.e 18 as amended etce.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

- This “work order” is-submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
we]1 in ,thg a_bpve described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

&

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
Manager WSHXOPEXTEr
No objections have been filed by the coal own&%deogf%ﬁ}%%g Maﬁ;bl‘g%jacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ab@frd LR OR3

26th  day of —May , 1964

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of epartment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for ging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Frank & Henry Hohman Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

(Address Unknown) Ay
State of West Virginia

Address = Complete Address
Commissioner of Delinquent Lands = May T,
Charleston, West Virginis _ XBebooaneoddx 1964

Coal Owner “ Date oy
— WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Proctor District
Address
: . ® 2 y : ’
Lease or Property Owner 22

Well No.__3598 gy w0’

Address Henry Hohman Farm
Inspector to be notifiedlkn_ﬁmn_s_h?gn Telephone Number_TU=9~56Tl (PINE GROVE NO)
Wileyville, W, Va,

Gentlemen:— 2} hrs, in advance ef plugging

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you 1n order that your respective’ representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

THE J LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
P P o el LT JMEA
Manager WECOPERasr
Land, Leadng and Right of Way

(T}

irainis ™~
- NOTE: —Up p,the\ﬁbﬁhmi@?ga tfgﬁ"}any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered enkf el‘,)ez;ﬁaﬂf %%(_f;}irith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
! AND TWQC@DPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the distric G @tyﬁ “which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names”e@ ‘eWhers and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from ﬂs(} 1‘{??2’62‘3

ent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of pernii"fl %ame
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WET-245 =P

BLANKET BOND e




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSBES,
Frank & Henry Hohman The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
( Address UnfRtwR) ™" OR OWNER 800 Union TrmaMt oBwkliidngpaTor
State of West Virginia Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania
Commissioner of DE¥RYuent Lands GOMFILETE. ARDANS
Charleston, West Virginia September 1¥ 196k

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Proctor . District
ADDRESS

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No 3598

ADDRESS

Henry Hohman Faiti

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.BXYan Shuman, Wileyville, West Virginia

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Wetzel
E. L. Hixenbaugh and Boy Gvepe | . o o

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..... The Mo L. & H, Company :
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 21st_day of . May . 38 6L ,, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: i

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USBED CASBING
PIRMANGY Total Depth = 2983 s Il PuLLED Ly I
Gels 2983t - 2730! L% Tubing 2730" 2531
Cement 27301 = 26701
Gels 26701 = 2L00*
Cement 21,00t =~ 23L0*
Gels 230t = 21L0!
A8 Cement 2140t - 2080* 6-5/8" Casing [ 1L12° 6551
A . o A Gels 2080t = 1960
= T S0 " < |l Cement 1960 = 1900 8-5/8" Casing 0! 152!
‘E 0@: ~&, %6, =11 Gels 1900t - 1000
o ;. ’/(\ ;
o %% 2 X7 || 8-5/8" Casing left in for vents
o VPP
e =
COAL SEAl\fS e DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oanmy Pittsburgh = || 953¢ As per rule 12 revised. 1963.
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10th _day of
And further deponents saith not. Z [ : ,,% 7 - -
SO 4 o, o reg? Z
Swdi'_ni“té andfgubscribs& before me this Lith day%f /Ee‘pte}{bgr : e piist S R 6’4
My commission expires: : X _~ Notary Public.

February 20, I97L - Permit No. WET = 2L5- P

‘@,“ MATHEWS PRINTING ANO TITHOGAAPFU 1.0
ot Cramsion w va .
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i =
- : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM S‘ F Well NO.M

COMPANYX\‘? Qs T Q'V\k AR ADDRESS

FARM\‘AV-‘(\"( W No N g prsTrRICT D O Eioy coUNTY \r) ‘::X Ze\
N
Filling Material Used \\Q\\) b.% <l ned Newewl
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
\\ . A 1] b {
D¢ Aw N g Q’_c\ﬁ\\n&b \-\QL\;\' weadi s\erbeddI30 |4 agv7
A ‘v i g
2SS Ve N Vb Sov\}ﬁxt“w /400 é/i b b 7- 9
> ‘ - .y Iy u -
Tla ¢ as o.“\:\l\\\-\\.% S’ Absur S o 3% /45 gy
' ~— . ' 1 e . iy
‘ P}QIL\NQ_\BE& \ i‘qu AN ERAN \k&\\)y\k 0 | 5‘4—5
B\ ol \BQR‘Q\ 0w Slee) \’v\b\s\\ﬁ_' \wal leq _
LS L \’> "\ e s i Q 1 & x "?!;\\
N y
y Gt ﬁ/(_'} —
h J‘ < W g co
I\ ‘”,> S
-/;//‘ : LY
Drillers’ Names 8 L \\-\N’Q/Y\)\/w& & M R U \)

Remarks: F\‘\Q\ \V\S?tt\\ v W

- = f
q ~ L S L‘ L} I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023
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oG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA »
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder |
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage L]
PermitNo = Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizefofes 2 o5
District County 8Y4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli Jetedi=®et . -~ Total depth. o=
rilling complete otal dep 4 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot ) e Perf. bottom_____
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in____Inch Liteus Hiae e R
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
! NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE DISTRIC

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
. CoARLESTON W, VA



& r

State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

n October 19, 1964

Manuffcturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

In Re: Permit WET-245

GURMER WAMOCK
DEPUYY DIRECYOR

Farm Henry Hohmap, et i].w
Well No. 1-3598

District Proctor

s v m i

County Wetzel

Gentlemen:

PRy

The final inspection report for your well which

is described above has been received in our office.

Blanket Bond.
Yours very truly,
Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
sm

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your

10/13/2023
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10/13/2023



New Lc‘cation. E
Drill Deeper......[]
Abandonment...... D :

o /

-0 P 2 ; 3 Latitude 39 45
-1
-2
-3
JOHN ESH‘TEP JR.
& with Haghts Line
M. GODDARD
N2cjw-or
"HENRY HOHMHMAN ET.
S4ATYW-~ 14°P ' 187 A.
S 24W 8P

LYDIA FURBEE

o

80 40

Longitude

Company THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.

AddressS0OUNION TRUST BLDG. PITTSBURGH PA.
Farm HENRY HOHMAN EL AL~
Tract._—Aac;_E’;SLL.,u No. 18598

Well (Farm) No L Serial No..2598
Elevation (Spirit Level) ‘“27'
Quadrangle LITTLETON .

County_ WETZ District_ PROCTOR

Engineer's Registration No

’

File No._ Duwiqg] No ¥-8-924
DatcOCTOBER 25 1940:  Seale. I” = 1000'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢  OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
0 023
File No.

Sce. Plat - -~ 64
+ Denotes location of well on United States Topo-
graphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude
lines being represented by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original
tracing.




O Y
PEEE->

Fronk € ‘A/ear,'v Ao boman
CoAL OWNED BY. CO'”MI:SS/.OQC’ O-f 06'”’7?09”" Laonds

D NEW LOCATION "I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulatlons of the oil and gas section

RECONDITION
[:] of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

D DRILL DEEPER S Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in_ﬁ__

E ABANDONMENT

Latitupe  Z7 A SR

-

Fo

LONGITUDE

Signed 4 7Mr L. IS TE

(I A7)

company P AT L G T L REES R ICA T> Azt

ADDRESS LSO _CNVON THRUYI T FLOS., oA, .
FARM___ 7Y A CAS ATTN" i

Map_ 2 RS S ¢ acres_. 227 LEASE no._l_[ﬁ‘j_f__

WELL (FARM) NO / SERIAL NO. I598
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL) i K. 8

QUANDRANGLE KT TR LT O

county_ ¥ TITLL DISTRICT_ O 7o

POINT OF PROVEN ELEVATION

LRV N TEST S
FILE NO.____ snamie no. o RS- LS P77
oatE X7 ATFE S N e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
oerarTment oF minéb()/13/2023

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO..@M ‘/sw

-+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES
BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

= DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL TRACING.

17 5153 (188) IMPERIAL A, & B, SMITH CO. PGH,, PA.

PR 6462-363






